Impact Factor: 7.86 ISSN: 0976- 8165

THE CRITERIO'




Sr.
No.

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

Author

Sushil Sarkar & Dr.
Aroonima Sinha

Sanjukta Bala

Sister Nelsa AC & Dr.
Shahla Rehana

Dr. Ersad Ali

Dr. Shakeba Jabeen
Siddiqui

Arti Gupta

Kamlesh Krishna

Dr. Beetoshok Singha

Mandeep Kaur & Dr.
Manoj Kumar Pathak

Rajeev Yadav & Dr.
V. P. Singh

Zahra Ahmad

Firdous Rashid & Dr.
Kranti Vats

CONTENTS

Title of the Paper

Indian Literature

Eco/Epistemological Violence: A
Critical Evaluation of Ecofeminism
with Special References to
Mahasweta Devi’s Short Story The
Hunt

Old Text, New Approach:
Ecofeminist Reading of Tagore’s
Banabani (Stories of the Forest)

Memory, Trauma and Recovery with
Special Reference to Manoranjan
Byapari’s Autobiography

Arvind Adiga And Rohinton Mistry's
Subaltern Voices: A Critical Study

Stylistic Analysis and Syntactic
Evaluation of The Language of
Novels of R.K Narayan

Writing on Human Emotions in the
Poems of Toru Dutt

Jageshwar (Almora): Terrains of
Religious Consciousness Regarding
Shiva in Select Cultural Texts

Enlightenment Confined or
Dissipating through the Audience: A
Critique of Kipling’s “The
Enlightenments of Pagett, M. P.”

A Study of Childhood Innocence in
R. K. Narayan’s Swami and Friends

State, Society and Power-Politics in
Vijay Tendulkar’s Ghashiram
Kotwal

North-East: An Umbrella Term that
Encapsulates the Cry from Faraway
Lands

Portrayal of Women and Gender
Discrimination in the Select Novels
of Anita Desai and Githa Hariharan

Pg. No.

01-14

15-24

25-34

35-51

52-63

64-73

74-81

82-90

91-104

105-112

113-121

122-130

PD

A

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T

o
T


http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN01.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN02.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN03.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN04.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN05.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN06.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN07.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN08.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN09.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN10.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN11.pdf
http://www.the-criterion.com/V13/n1/IN12.pdf

The Criterion: An International Journal in English Vol. 13, Issue-I, February 2022  1SSN: 0976-8165 The Coienion

Enlightenment Confined or Dissipating through the Audience: A Critique of
Kipling’s “The Enlightenments of Pagett, M. P.”

Dr. Beetoshok Singha

Assistant Professor,

Department of English,

Debra Thana S.K.S. Mahavidyalaya,
Paschim Medinipur,

West Bengal.

Article History: Submitted-23/01/2022, Revised-14/02/2022, Accepted-16/02/2022, Published-28/02/2022.
Abstract:

Unlike the Liberal politicians at Home, the British administrators were lukewarm in
acknowledging the impact Congress was slowly creating among the masses. Pagett, a newly
arrived M. P. from Britain, came to learn the diversity of race, class and creed in India with the

realization that political right or freedom was still a distant dream.
Keywords: Kipling, colonial India, enlightenment, race, class.

Widely regarded as the mouthpiece of the Empire Joseph Rudyard Kipling also earned a
bad name for his apparently negative attitude towards the spread of western education in India. In
stories like “The Head of the District” (1890), poems like “What Happened” (1888) and in the
novel Kim (1901) Kipling good-humouredly criticized the westernized Indians who are found
either wanting in executing their duties entrusted to them or simply failed. As the ruler the British
thought it appropriate to implement western education in India which in due time would usher
western industrial civilization and democratic values. But all these desired outcomes require
reasonable time and certainly can not be expected within a few decades. Given the essentially
heterogeneous racial, political and social fabric of India the British could only wait and help the
slow initiation of modern age in India. Any over-enthusiasm to propagate the values of modern
civilization on the part of either the ruler or the ruled is bound to face with bitter reality. Only a
more tolerant and balanced approach by both parties can yield satisfactory result in the end. The
modest object of the present article is to examine this hypothesis with respect to Kipling’s narrative
“The Enlightenments of Pagett, M. P.” (1890)™.

www.the-criterion.com
082

{



	C O N T E N T S

