Impact Factor: 7.86

ISSN: 0976-8165

THE CRITERION

An International Journal in English

13th Year of Open Access



Bi-Monthly Refereed and Peer-Reviewed Open Access e-Journal Vol.-13, Issue- I (February 2022)

Editor-In-Chief: Dr Vishwanath Bite Managing Editor: Dr Madhuri Bite

Visit the Website: www.the-criterion.com

CONTENTS

Sr. No.	Author	Title of the Paper	Pg. No.	PDF
Indian Literature				
01	Sushil Sarkar & Dr. Aroonima Sinha	Eco/Epistemological Violence: A Critical Evaluation of Ecofeminism with Special References to Mahasweta Devi's Short Story <i>The</i> <i>Hunt</i>	01-14	<u>PDF</u>
02	Sanjukta Bala	Old Text, New Approach: Ecofeminist Reading of Tagore's <i>Banabani</i> (Stories of the Forest)	15-24	<u>PDF</u>
03	Sister Nelsa AC & Dr. Shahla Rehana	Memory, Trauma and Recovery with Special Reference to Manoranjan Byapari's Autobiography	25-34	<u>PDF</u>
04	Dr. Ersad Ali	Arvind Adiga And Rohinton Mistry's Subaltern Voices: A Critical Study	35-51	<u>PDF</u>
05	Dr. Shakeba Jabeen Siddiqui	Stylistic Analysis and Syntactic Evaluation of The Language of Novels of R.K Narayan	52-63	<u>PDF</u>
06	Arti Gupta	Writing on Human Emotions in the Poems of Toru Dutt	64-73	PDF
07	Kamlesh Krishna	Jageshwar (Almora): Terrains of Religious Consciousness Regarding Shiva in Select Cultural Texts	74-81	<u>PDF</u>
08	Dr. Beetoshok Singha	Enlightenment Confined or Dissipating through the Audience: A Critique of Kipling's "The Enlightenments of Pagett, M. P."	82-90	<u>PDF</u>
09	Mandeep Kaur & Dr. Manoj Kumar Pathak	A Study of Childhood Innocence in R. K. Narayan's Swami and Friends	91-104	<u>PDF</u>
10	Rajeev Yadav & Dr. V. P. Singh	State, Society and Power-Politics in Vijay Tendulkar's <i>Ghashiram</i> Kotwal	105-112	<u>PDF</u>
11	Zahra Ahmad	North-East: An Umbrella Term that Encapsulates the Cry from Faraway Lands	113-121	<u>PDF</u>
12	Firdous Rashid & Dr. Kranti Vats	Portrayal of Women and Gender Discrimination in the Select Novels of Anita Desai and Githa Hariharan	122-130	<u>PDF</u>



Enlightenment Confined or Dissipating through the Audience: A Critique of Kipling's "The Enlightenments of Pagett, M. P."

Dr. Beetoshok Singha

Assistant Professor, Department of English, Debra Thana S.K.S. Mahavidyalaya, Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal.

Article History: Submitted-23/01/2022, Revised-14/02/2022, Accepted-16/02/2022, Published-28/02/2022.

Abstract:

Unlike the Liberal politicians at Home, the British administrators were lukewarm in acknowledging the impact Congress was slowly creating among the masses. Pagett, a newly arrived M. P. from Britain, came to learn the diversity of race, class and creed in India with the realization that political right or freedom was still a distant dream.

Keywords: Kipling, colonial India, enlightenment, race, class.

Widely regarded as the mouthpiece of the Empire Joseph Rudyard Kipling also earned a bad name for his apparently negative attitude towards the spread of western education in India. In stories like "The Head of the District" (1890), poems like "What Happened" (1888) and in the novel *Kim* (1901) Kipling good-humouredly criticized the westernized Indians who are found either wanting in executing their duties entrusted to them or simply failed. As the ruler the British thought it appropriate to implement western education in India which in due time would usher western industrial civilization and democratic values. But all these desired outcomes require reasonable time and certainly can not be expected within a few decades. Given the essentially heterogeneous racial, political and social fabric of India the British could only wait and help the slow initiation of modern age in India. Any over-enthusiasm to propagate the values of modern civilization on the part of either the ruler or the ruled is bound to face with bitter reality. Only a more tolerant and balanced approach by both parties can yield satisfactory result in the end. The modest object of the present article is to examine this hypothesis with respect to Kipling's narrative "The Enlightenments of Pagett, M. P." (1890)¹.